Utilities 32,123 33,044 33,858
Chemicals 136,408 161,519 157,616
Materials and Supplies 84,977 279,379 191,200
Contractual Services 302,313 528,496 350,826
Rent 96,239 90,000 90,000
Transportation Expense 32,594 36,370 24,985
Insurance - General Liability 51,718 44,259 52,505
Miscellaneous Expense 98,618 82,720 91,167

Repairs & Maintenance 611,256 650,077 631,396
Sub-total O&M Expense 3,723,045 4,181,013 3,957,242

Depreciation Expense 1,505,789 1,010,052 980,796
Taxes Other than Income

Utility Receipts Tax 57,429 74,327 52,991
Total Operating Expenses 5,286,263 5,265,392 4,991,029

Net Operating Income (682,536) (513,841) (363,895)

Other Income (Exllense)
Interest Income 90,716 78,580 48,242
Other Income

Tap Fees 135,961 132,697 208,588
Reconnect Fees 61,120 65,040 65,800
Rent 85,200 85,200 85,200
Total Other Income (Expense) 372,997 361,517 407,830

Net Income $ (309,539) $ (152,324) $ 43,935

oucc
Schedule 4
Page 1 ofl

COLUMBUS MUNICIPAL WATER UTILITY
CAUSE NUMBER 45427

Pro-Jonna Net Operating Income Statement

Phase 1
Test Year Proforma Proforma

Ended Sch Present Sch Proposed
12/31/2019 Adjustments Ref Rates ~ustments Ref Rates

Operating Revenues
Water Sales $ 3,689,326 $ 3,198 PET $ 3,692,524 $ 1,558,526 $ 5,251,050
Fire Protection 761,584 (7,348) PET 754,236 318,344.90 1,072,581
Late Fees 18,783 18,783 7,927.85 26,711
Miscellaneous Service Revenues 134,034 134,034 56,572.53 190,607

Total Operating Revenues 4,603,727 (4,150) 4,599,577 1,941,371 1 6,540~948

O&MExpense
Salaries & Wages - Employees 1,386,922 464,756 PET 1,851,678 1,851,678
Employee Pensions & Benefits 223,172 425,773 PET 648,945 648,945
Purchased Power 571,737 31,831 5-1 603,568 603,568
Utilities 32,123 32,123 32,123
Chemicals 136,408 136,408 136,408
Materials and Supplies 84,977 84,977 84,977
Contractual Services 302,313 (4,845) 5-2 297,468 297,468
Rent 96,239 96,239 96,239

Transportation Expense 32,594 32,594 32,594
Insurance - General Liability 51,718 2,282 PET 54,000 54,000
Miscellaneous Expense 98,618 (11,419) 5-3 87,199 87,199
Repairs & Mainteuance 611,256 172,269 PET 783,525 783,525

Depreciation Expense 1,505,789 (487,462) Sch. 6 1,018,327 1,018,327

Taxes Other than Income
Payro II Taxes 94,968 46,685 PET 141,653 141,653
Utility Receipts Tax 57,429 (2,084) PET 55,345 24,146 1 79,491

Total Operating Expenses 5,286,263 637,786 5,924,049 24,146 __ 5,948,195

Net Operating Income $ (682,536) $ (641,936) $ (1,324,472) $ 1,917,225 $ 592,_753

COLUMBUS MUNICIPAL WATER UTILITY
CAUSE NUMBER 45427

OUCC Operating Expense Adjustments

(1)
Purchased Power

To adjust Purchased Power expense for the Duke Energy of Indiana rate case, Cause No. 45253.

Test Year Duke Purchase Power Expense
Duke's Approved Rate Increase

$

Adjustment Increase (Decrease)

(2)
Non-Water Expense

To remove test year wastewater engineering invoice.

Acct#
95.90.925.71300

Account Name
Contractual Services

Vendor
STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC

Adjustment Increase (Decrease)

(3)
Temporary Labor Expense

To adjust miscellaneous expense to remove test year temporaiy labor costs.